2019 LEADER BOARD FINAL

HOME TOURNAMENT POINTS HOME AND SIDE GAME POINTS AWAY TOURNAMENT POINTS OVERALL POINTS

1 BILL BROWN 557 1 BRAD KANE 1,151 1 BRAD KANE 533 1 BRAD KANE 1684
2 MATT LIM 550 2 BILL BROWN 1,073 2 STEVE ARNOLD 494 2 STEVE ARNOLD 1253
3 RICHARD  NAGELSCHMIDT 550 3 RICHARD  NAGELSCHMIDT 915 3 DAVE PICHON 390 3 BILL BROWN 1132
4 RON BRIGGS 475 4 BRAD ZLOMKE 902 4 THEO FALLATI 382 4 BRAD ZLOMKE 1123
5 BRAD ZLOMKE 471 5 ROWLAND HILL 874 5 FRANCISCO ALMAGUER 316 5 RICHARD  NAGELSCHMIDT 1115
6 ROWLAND HILL 467 6 MATTHEW BYRON 850 6 MICHAELB COHEN 300 6 MIKE CORR 1083
7 MATTHEW  BYRON 465 7 DANIEL FISH 836 7 MIKE CORR 299 7 ROWLAND  HILL 1004
8 STEVE ARNOLD 457 8 ROGER BOWEN 828 8 RICHARD  GELINAS 273 8 MATTHEW BYRON 990
9 DANIEL FISH 455 9 MATT LIM 825 9 LEO TOSH 267 9 DANIEL FISH 940
10 DOUG MACKAY 430 10 DAVE STOLTZ 800 10 CHRIS AMENDT 251 10 ROGER BOWEN 938
11 BRAD KANE 428 11 MIKE CORR 784 11 CHRIS SMITH 242 11 MATT LIM 885
12 KEN SHUGERMAN 426 12 STEVE ARNOLD 759 12 PAT KRULL 224 12 DAVE STOLTZ 850
13 MICHAEL  BARRA 420 13 RON BRIGGS 705 13 BRAD ZLOMKE 221 13 MICHAELB COHEN 828
14 DAVE STOLTZ 413 14 DOUG MACKAY 675 14 BRIAN RANK 220 14 THEO FALLATI 803
15 ROY NORTHUP 405 15 MARK FORMAN 674 15 LEE LIZARRAGA 202 15 RON BRIGGS 802
16 MARK FORMAN 380 16 MAYKEL GHORBANZADEH 634 16 RICHARD  NAGELSCHMIDT 200 16 JEFF PAYDA 798
17 MAYKEL GHORBANZADEH 365 17 JEFF PAYDA 629 17 DOUG CRYER 187 17 FRANCISCO ALMAGUER 745
18 MIKE CORR 360 18 ED NAGELMANN 628 18 CHARLES  MESSER 187 18 ED NAGELMANN 742
19 HOWARD  TARLOW 360 19 JON LONG 606 19 KEVIN BRADLEY 178 19 RICH SIMS 723
20 JON LONG 342 20 ROY NORTHUP 602 20 MIKE KUSMUK 170 20 CHARLES  MESSER 701
21 MICHAEL  BROOKS 341 21 RICH SIMS 583 21 JEFF PAYDA 169 21 DAVE PICHON 696
22 KEVIN BRADLEY 340 22 BLAKE MERRYMAN 531 22 MARK ONDRACEK 160 22 MAYKEL GHORBANZADEH 695
23 ROGER BOWEN 332 23 ASHLEY BORGSTEDTE 530 23 JAMES VELLUTATO 158 23 DOUG MACKAY 675
24 JEFF PRYOR 330 24 MICHAELB COHEN 528 24 MATTHEW BYRON 140 24 MARK FORMAN 674
25 ROBIN ANDERSON 328 25 CHARLES  MESSER 514 25 RICH SIMS 140 25 JAMES VELLUTATO 640
26 ADAM KLING 325 26 HOWARD  TARLOW 495 26 ROWLAND  HILL 130 26 KEVIN BRADLEY 625
27 DOUG CRYER 275 27 MICHAEL  BARRA 492 27 MONTE AMENDT 129 27 RICHARD  GELINAS 613
28 DAVE FLETCHER 275 28 JAMES VELLUTATO 482 28 JEFF PRYOR 121 28 JON LONG 606
29 COLVIN KINDSCHI 265 29 MICHAEL  BROOKS 481 29 ED NAGELMANN 114 29 ROY NORTHUP 602
30 THEO FALLATI 245 30 KEN SHUGERMAN 477 30 DON SCHRADER 113 30 BLAKE MERRYMAN 593
31 RICH SIMS 243 31 COLVIN KINDSCHI 475 31 JOHN WHITE 113 31 JOHN WHITE 563
32 SAURIN CHAKRABARTI 235 32 LEE ANDERSON 474 32 ROBIN ANDERSON 111 32 MICHAEL ~ BROOKS 561
33 JOHN MEYER 232 33 PHIL HEAL 467 33 ROGER BOWEN 110 33 LEO TOSH 559
34 RICHARD  GELINAS 230 34 RAFAEL CALDERON 451 34 AL REAGAN 107 34 MIKE KUSMUK 551
35 FRANCISCO ALMAGUER 220 35 JOHN WHITE 450 35 DANIEL FISH 104 35 JEFF PRYOR 551
36 JOHN BAUMANN 220 36 KEVIN BRADLEY 447 36 YOSIEF MEBRAHTU 102 36 PHIL HEAL 547
37 CHRIS HALL 220 37 JEFF PRYOR 430 37 GURMAIL  SAJJAN 102 37 DOUG CRYER 537
38 DOUGLAS  AULDRIDGE 215 38 FRANCISCO ALMAGUER 429 38 RON BRIGGS 97 38 ASHLEY BORGSTEDTE 530
39 JOHN BELTRAN 210 39 JOHN MCINNES 425 39 KI NA 92 39 ROBIN ANDERSON 520
40 LEE ANDERSON 200 40 THEO FALLATI 421 40 ROBERT  GEIS 90 40 HOWARD  TARLOW 495
41 JOHN WHITE 200 41 DOUGLAS  AULDRIDGE 416 41 MICHAEL  BROOKS 80 41 MICHAEL  BARRA 492
42 MICHAEL B COHEN 195 42 ROBIN ANDERSON 409 42 ROBERTB ENGLAND 80 42 DON SCHRADER 486
43 DON SCHRADER 195 43 DAVE FLETCHER 408 43 PHIL HEAL 80 43 KEN SHUGERMAN 477
44 ED NAGELMANN 192 44 ADAM KLING 400 44 JOSEPH ROGERS 80 44 COLVIN KINDSCHI 475
45 JOHN MCINNES 185 45 JOHN MEYER 397 45 ERIC LUND 77 45 LEE ANDERSON 474
46 RON ANDERSON 180 46 JOHN BAUMANN 393 46 JOHN BELTRAN 72 46 PAT KRULL 461
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47 ASHLEY
48 JAMES
49 RAFAEL
50 PHIL

51 ED

52 JOSEPH
53 JAN

54 LEO

55 AL

56 TOM

57 ERIC

58 SEPPO
59 CHRIS
60 JEFF

61 JIM

62 BOB

63 MIKE
64 TODD
65 TERRY
66 ROBERT
67 BLAKE
68 DAN

69 CHARLES
70 WILLIAM
71 JOE

72 JOHN
73 MARK
74 YOSIEF
75 DAVE
76 JAY

77 TERRY
78 GURMAIL
79 CHAD
80 PAT

81 BRUCE
82 CRAIG
83 MONTE
84 PHIL F
85 PAUL
86 FRED
87 MATT
88 PEKKA
89 BRIAN
90 BOB

91 RAND
92 ROGER
93 RON

94 KEVIN
95 NICK
96 JOHN
97 STEPHEN
98 JEFF

99 JAMES

BORGSTEDTE
VELLUTATO
CALDERON
HEAL
BERO
ROGERS
HETHCOCK
TOSH
REAGAN
FORD
LUND
VILJANEN
SMITH
PAYDA
DUNCAN
OLTHOFF
KUSMUK
MCWHERTER
PORVIN
GEIS
MERRYMAN
DEBRUNO
MESSER
SMUCK
FORRISTAL
EDWARDS
ONDRACEK
MEBRAHTU
PICHON
CLANCY
ROOT
SAJJAN
ANGLE
KRULL
LOFT
MALTMAN
AMENDT
ILLIONS
KEASER
MARCH
MCINALLY
MERO
RANK
BOYD
ELKINS
LALONDE
OLDHAFER
RENNIE
BUBLITZ
WHITMORE
WEEKS
HARTMAN
BARNES

180
178
176
175
170
170
163
160
152
150
150
150
148
145
140
138

47 ERIC

48 MIKE

49 DON

50 JOSEPH
51 DOUG
52 TERRY
53 RICHARD
54 CHRIS
55 CRAIG
56 SEPPO
57 DAN

58 DAVE
59 MONTE
60 LEO

61 JOHN
62 SAURIN
63 JAN

64 BRUCE
65 RON

66 JAY

67 JOE

68 AL

69 PAT

70 TERRY
71 JOHN
72 ROBERT
73 KEVIN
74 CHRIS
75 PAUL
76 ED

77 TODD
78 GURMAIL
79 YOSIEF
80 MARK
81 WILLIAM
82 RAND
83 RON

84 PHIL F
85 NACHI
86 JIM

87 TOM

88 BOB

89 BRIAN
90 JOHN
91 LEO

92 SCOTT
93 JEFF

94 FRED
95 MATT
96 STEPHEN
97 ROGER
98 CHAD
99 ROBERT

LUND
KUSMUK
SCHRADER
ROGERS
CRYER
PORVIN
GELINAS
HALL
MALTMAN
VILJANEN
DEBRUNO
PICHON
AMENDT
TOSH
BELTRAN
CHAKRABARTI
HETHCOCK
LOFT
ANDERSON
CLANCY
FORRISTAL
REAGAN
KRULL
ROOT
EDWARDS
GEIS
RENNIE
SMITH
KEASER
BERO
MCWHERTER
SAJJAN
MEBRAHTU
ONDRACEK
SMUCK
ELKINS
OLDHAFER
ILLIONS
MADHAVEN
DUNCAN
FORD
OLTHOFF
RANK
PARKER
STOECKLE
SNOWBARGER
HARTMAN
MARCH
MCINALLY
WEEKS
LALONDE
ANGLE
MOONEY

384
381
373
361
350
343
340
328
326
312
307
306
300
292
275
274
259
252
248
247
245
241
237
237
236
229
229
215
196
195
195
183
178
175
174
172
166
158
151
150
150
138
138
136
135
128
127
122
120
120
109

89
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47
48
49
50
51

56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63

KENNETH
BLAKE
MAYKEL
RICHARD G
JAN

MATT
BILL

ED

DAVE
JOE
CHARLES
BRIAN
TODD
JOHN
KEVIN

IAN
CRAIG

DAVIS
MERRYMAN

GHORBANZADEH

CRAIG
HETHCOCK
LIM

BROWN
BERO
STOLTZ
FORRISTAL
CHEATHAM
ZELL
MCWHERTER
MCINNES
RENNIE
MACLEOD
MALTMAN

47 ERIC
48 JOHN
49 CHRIS
50 RAFAEL
51 JOSEPH
52 MONTE
53 DOUGLAS
54 DAVE
55 ADAM
56 JOHN
57 JOHN
58 BRIAN
59 CRAIG
60 AL

61 JOHN
62 TERRY
63 MARK
64 CHRIS
65 ROBERT
66 JAN

67 SEPPO
68 DAN

69 JOE

70 GURMAIL
71 YOSIEF
72 CHRIS
73 SAURIN
74 KEVIN
75 BRUCE
76 RON

77 ED

78 JAY

79 LEE

80 TERRY
81 JOHN
82 TODD
83 PAUL
84 Ki

85 WILLIAM
86 RAND
87 RON

88 PHIL F
89 NACHI
90 JIM

91 TOM

92 BOB

93 JOHN
94 LEO

95 SCOTT
96 JEFF

97 KENNETH
98 FRED
99 MATT

LUND
MCINNES
SMITH
CALDERON
ROGERS
AMENDT
AULDRIDGE
FLETCHER
KLING
MEYER
BAUMANN
RANK
MALTMAN
REAGAN
BELTRAN
PORVIN
ONDRACEK
HALL

GEIS
HETHCOCK
VILJANEN
DEBRUNO
FORRISTAL
SAJJAN
MEBRAHTU
AMENDT
CHAKRABARTI
RENNIE
LOFT
ANDERSON
BERO
CLANCY
LIZARRAGA
ROOT
EDWARDS
MCWHERTER
KEASER

NA

SMUCK
ELKINS
OLDHAFER
ILLIONS
MADHAVEN
DUNCAN
FORD
OLTHOFF
PARKER
STOECKLE
SNOWBARGER
HARTMAN
DAVIS
MARCH
MCINALLY

461
457
457
451
441
429
416
408
400
397
393
358
348
348
347
343
335
328
319
319
312
307
287
285
280
279
274
259
252
248
248
247
240
237
236
231
196
177
174
172
166
158
151
150
150
138
136
135
128
127
126
122
120



100 GREGORY
101 MICHAEL
102 JOHN

103 Ki

GAM
MCFARLANE
PARKER

NA

100 BOB

101 ROY

102 Ki

103 BRUCE
104 PEKKA
105 JAMES
106 RAY

107 NICK
108 JOHN
109 KENNETH
110 GREGORY
111 PAUL
112 KIETH
113 JEFF
114 DEAN
115 LEE

116 KENNY
117 JOHN
118 JEFF
119 MICHAEL
120 CHRIS

BOYD
POEHLER
NA
HOCHSTADTER
MERO
BARNES
VANCE
BUBLITZ
WHITMORE
DAVIS

GAM

OLSEN
PILLOW
HAWTHORNE
LUNDQUIST
LIZARRAGA
CALAUSTRO
FREEDMAN
HELLERUD
MCFARLANE
AMENDT
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100 STEPHEN
101 ROGER
102 CHAD

103 ROBERT
104 BOB

105 ROY

106 BRUCE
107 ROBERT B
108 RICHARD G
109 PEKKA
110 BRIAN

111 JAMES
112 RAY

113 NICK

114 JOHN

115 GREGORY
116 PAUL

117 KIETH

118 JEFF

119 DEAN

120 CHARLES

WEEKS
LALONDE
ANGLE
MOONEY
BOYD
POEHLER
HOCHSTADTER
ENGLAND
CRAIG
MERO

ZELL
BARNES
VANCE
BUBLITZ
WHITMORE
GAM

OLSEN
PILLOW
HAWTHORNE
LUNDQUIST
CHEATHAM



